thence east and again northeast by land ofChaztes Call about five
hundred twenty (520) ibei, more or less, to an iron pin by land of Henry Gregoiy; fricnce easterly by
said Gregoiy land about fruee hundred sixty-nine (369) feet to Granite Avenue; thence soutfaeiiy by
said Granite Avenue two hundred ninety-eight (298) feet, more or less, to Westchester Avenue;
thence westerly by said Westchester Avenue about seven hundred seventy (770) feet to the bound
begun at

The same being all of Lot #1 as shown on a TIan of Westchester Perk, Salem, N.H^
November 1993, J. W.